HONG KONG CUP

2000m (10f)

Turf » 3yo+

Sha Tin
Racecourse

WEIGHTS

PRIZE MONEY

PRIORITY TO START

LONGINES

27 6 pm HK time

October
2025

24 6 pm HK time

November

26

November
2025

1 1 8am HK time

December
2025

HONG KONG CUP

HK$40,000,000

CRITICAL DATES AND FEES :

Free Entries Close

Selection Announcement

14 December
2025 (Sunday)

Supplementary Entries Close (Hk$400,000)

Declarations to Run (Hk$400,000 + Riding fee HK$2,300)

Northern Hemisphere Bred

Southern Hemisphere Bred

LB

KG

4YO+ (Males)
4YO+ (Females)
3YO (Males)
3YO (Females)

LB
126
122
123
119

KG
57.07
55.26
55.71
53.90

126
122
112
108

57.07
55.26
50.73
49.00

To be distributed as follows, plus Trophies to the winning owner, trainer and jockey.

CTSiks| - Uss|  GB  AUS|  JPV- EUROE]

22,400,000
PN 8,400,000
4,600,000
2,400,000
1,400,000

6th 800,000

2,857,000
1,071,000
587,000
306,000
179,000
102,000

2,116,000
793,000
435,000
227,000
132,000

76,000

4,432,000
1,662,000
910,000
475,000
277,000
168,000

*Approx. figures per exchange rates as of June 2025

410,256,000
153,846,000
84,249,000
43,956,000
25,641,000
14,652,000

2,512,000
942,000
516,000
269,000
157,000

90,000

The race will be limited to 14 starters. The HKJC reserves the right, and has the sole authority, to determine the number of runners in the race, after careful
consideration of each entry’s overall standing and potential to perform adequately in the race. Consequently, no entry, whether international or local, is guaranteed
selection even if fewer than 14 starters are selected.
The Selection Panel has the sole authority and discretion in determining the field for the race, and the decision of the Selection Panel shall be final.





