

HONG KONG CUP G1

Prize Money: US\$5,101,000

HK\$**40,000,000**

14 December 2025 (Sunday)

CRITICAL DATES AND FEES:

2000m (10f) Turf • 3yo+

Sha Tin Racecourse 27 October 2025

6 pm HK time Free Entries Close

24 November 2025

6 pm HK time **Supplementary Entries Close** (HK\$400,000)

26
November 2025

Selection Announcement

11 December 2025

8am HK time **Declarations to Run** (HK\$400,000 + Riding fee HK\$2,300)

WEIGHTS

AGE	Northern Hemisphere Bred		Southern Hemisphere Bred		
AGE	LB	KG	LB	KG	
4YO+ (Males)	126	57.07	126	57.07	
4YO+ (Females)	122	55.26	122	55.26	
3YO (Males)	123	55.71	112	50.73	
3YO (Females)	119	53.90	108	49.00	

PRIZE MONEY

To be distributed as follows, plus Trophies to the winning owner, trainer and jockey.

		HK\$	US\$*	GB£*	AU\$*	JP¥*	EURO€*
1	st	22,400,000	2,857,000	2,116,000	4,432,000	410,256,000	2,512,000
2r	nd	8,400,000	1,071,000	793,000	1,662,000	153,846,000	942,000
3	rd	4,600,000	587,000	435,000	910,000	84,249,000	516,000
4	th	2,400,000	306,000	227,000	475,000	43,956,000	269,000
5	th	1,400,000	179,000	132,000	277,000	25,641,000	157,000
6	th	800,000	102,000	76,000	158,000	14,652,000	90,000

^{*}Approx. figures per exchange rates as of June 2025

PRIORITY TO START

The race will be limited to 14 starters. The HKJC reserves the right, and has the sole authority, to determine the number of runners in the race, after careful consideration of each entry's overall standing and potential to perform adequately in the race. Consequently, no entry, whether international or local, is guaranteed selection even if fewer than 14 starters are selected.

The Selection Panel has the sole authority and discretion in determining the field for the race, and the decision of the Selection Panel shall be final.